_OP \$165.00 195029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parliment Import Company		03/14/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Admiral Wine & Liquor Co.		
Street Address:	74 Sand Park Road		
City:	Cedar Grove		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07009		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1950295	LEONARD DE SAINT-ALBAN
Registration Number:	1481004	PAUL DUGENAIS
Registration Number:	1434153	LEONARD DE SAINT-AUBIN
Registration Number:	1275455	ROBERT MICHELE
Registration Number:	1065406	MAISON THOMAS-BASSOT
Registration Number:	1026938	CHANTEFLEUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: s.baker@br-tmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson street

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0424

900044204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker	
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/	
Date:	03/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=parliament assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, Parliament Import Company, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 3303 Atlantic Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401-6287, adopted, used and was using until August 1, 2003, the following trademarks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
LEONARD DE SAINT-ALBAN	1950295	January 23, 1996
PAUL DUGENAIS	1481004	March 15, 1988
LEONARD DE SAINT-AUBIN	1434153	March 24, 1987
ROBERT MICHELE	1275455	April 24, 1984
MAISON THOMAS-BASSOT	1065406	May 10, 1977
CHANTEFLEUR	1026938	December 9, 1975

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2003, The Parliament Import Company assigned all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, to Admiral Wine & Liquor Co., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 74 Sand Park Road, Cedar Grove, NJ 07009;

NOW THEREFORE, The Parliament Import Company does hereby confirm the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, unto Admiral Wine & Liquor Co.

Dated: 3/14/2006

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

Parliament Import Company

Name Agriethan Shiekman

Title: Fresident

C:\Documents and Settings\mzelger\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3E\Assignment Parliament) 2-22-06.doc

S0.9

SZ:DI SANAZ-ARHAR